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Schedule of  

Accreditation 

 

 

  

 

                   

  

Organisation Name 
 

    

E.Q.A.  (Ireland) Ltd 
 

  

                   

  

Trading As 
 

    

EQA (Ireland) Ltd 
 

  

   

INAB Reg No 
 

   

5005 
 

  

  

Contact Name 
 

  

Andrew Daly 
 

  

   

Address 
 

            

      

Office A, Second Floor, Citywest Shopping Centre, 
Dublin, D24 

 

  

   

Contact Phone No 
 

  

01 4734188 
 

  

   

Email 
 

   

andrew.daly@eqa.ie 
 

  

   

Website 
 

   

http://www.eqa.ie 
 

  

   

Accreditation Standard 
 

   

EN ISO/IEC 17021-1 
 

  

   

Standard Version 
 

   

2015 
 

  

 

Date of award of accreditation 
 

            
      

06/08/2008 
 

  

              

                   

     

Scope Classification 50001 

Scope Classification ISO/IEC 27001 

Scope Classification IAF 
 

  

                   

     

Services available to the public¹ 
 

           

      

Yes 
 

  

                   

    

¹ Refer to document on interpreting INAB Scopes of Accreditation 
 

   

                   

 

Sites from which accredited services are delivered 

(the detail of the accredited services delivered at each site are on the Scope of Accreditation) 

 Name Address 

1 Head Office Office A, Second Floor, Citywest Shopping Centre, Dublin, D24 
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Scope of  

Accreditation 

 

 

 

 

  

       

 

Head Office    

ISO 50001     

      

Technical Areas -  Sub Category (if 
applicable) 

     

Certification of Energy 
Management Systems ISO 
50001:2018 

Certification of Energy 
Management Systems 
ISO 50001:2018 
 

Full     

Assessed in conjunction with ISO 50003:2021 
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Head Office    

ISO/IEC 27001     

      

Standard -  Detail Further Information     

Information Security 
Management System 
Certification 

Certification of 
Information Security 
Management Systems 

Full     

       

Assessed in conjunction with ISO/IEC 27006:2015 AMD1:2020. Note schedule refers to ISO/IEC 27001:2013 & ISO/IEC 27001:2022. 
 

 

  

 

   

 

Head Office 

ISO 14001 

Code NACE code Detail 

4 Full Except NACE 13.3 Textiles and textile products 

5 Full, except NACE 15.11 Leather and leather products 

6 Full Wood and wood products 

7 17.2 Manufacture of articles of paper and paperboard 

9 18.1 Printing and service activities related to printing 

14 Full Rubber and plastic products 

17 25 
33.11 
 

Manufacture of fabricated metal products, except machinery and equipment (except 25.4) 
Repair of fabricated metal products, machinery and equipment 
 

18 Full Machinery and equipment 

19 Full Electrical and optical equipment 

22 29.32 Manufacture of other parts and accessories for motor vehicles 

23 Full Manufacturing not elsewhere classified 

 



 
 

       

       

 

INAB Registration No. 5005 
 

 

Page 4 of 10 
 

   
   

Edition 10, 25/07/2023 
 

 

      

       

24 Full Recycling 

25 Full Electrical supply 

28 Full Construction 

29 Full Wholesale and retail trade; Repair of motor vehicles, motorcycles and personal and household goods 

31 Full Transport storage and communication 

32 Full Financial intermediation; real estate; renting 

33 Full Information technology 

34 71, 72, 74 except 74.2 and 74.3 Engineering Services 

35 Full Other Services 

37 Full Education 

39 Full Other social services (varied) 

Note: This schedule refers to ISO 14001:2015 
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Head Office 

ISO 45001 

Code NACE code Detail 

9 18 
18.1 
18.11 
18.12 
18.13 
18.14 

Printing and reproduction of recorded media 
Printing and service activities related to printing 
Printing and reproduction of recorded media 
Other printing 
Pre-press and reproduction of recorded media 
Binding and reproduction of recorded media 

14 Full Rubber and plastic products 

17 25 
33.11 

Manufacture of fabricated metal products, except machinery and equipment (except 25.4) 
Repair of fabricated metal products, machinery and equipment 

18 Full Machinery and equipment 

19 27.3 
27.31 
27.32 
27.33 

Manufacture of wiring and wiring devices 
Manufacture of fibre optic cables 
Manufacture of other electronic and electric wires and cables 
Manufacture of wiring devices 

22 Full 
 

Other transport equipment 

23 32.5 Manufacture of medical and dental instruments and supplies 

24 Full Recycling 

25 Full Electricity supply 

28 Full Construction 

29 Full Wholesale and retail trade; Repair of motor vehicles, motorcycles and personal and household goods 

30 Full  Hotels and restaurants 

31 Full 
 

Transport, storage and communication 

32 Full Financial intermediation; real estate; renting 
 

33 Full Information technology 

34 Full 
 

Engineering services  
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35 Full Other services 

36 Full Public administration 

38 86, 87, 88 Health and social work: 
Human health activities 
Residential care activities 
Social work activities without accommodation 
 

39 Full Other social services 

Note: This schedule refers to ISO 45001:2018 
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Head Office 

ISO 9001 

Code NACE code Detail 

1 1.62 Support activities for animal production (bovine semen production) 

3 10.2 
10.39 
10.41 
10.85 
11.07 
 

Processing and preserving of fish, crustaceans and molluscs 
Other processing and preserving of fruit and vegetables 
Manufacture of oils and fats 
Manufacture of prepared meals and dishes 
Manufacture of soft drinks; production of mineral waters and other bottled waters 
 

4 14 
13.92 
 

Manufacture of wearing apparel 
Manufacture of made-up textile articles, except apparel 
 

6 Full Wood and Wood Products 

7 17.2 Manufacture of articles of paper and paperboard 

8 58.12 
58.29 
 

Online directory and mailing list publishing 
Other software publishing (desktop publishing services) 
 

9 Full Printing Companies 

12 20.11 
20.59 
 

Manufacture of industrial gases. 
Manufacture of other chemical products n.e.c.: Manufacture of micro-organisms for water & waste 
management 
 

14 Full Rubber and plastic products 

15 23.12 
23.32 
23.6 
 

Shaping and processing of flat glass (insulating glass units) 
Shaping and processing of flat glass (toughened glass manufacture) 
Manufacture of bricks, tiles & construction products in baked clay 
Manufacture of articles of concrete, cement and plaster 
 

17 24.33 
25 
28.49 
33.11 
 

Cold forming or rolling:  
 Sandwich panels of coated steel sheet 
Manufacture of fabricated metal products, except machinery and equipment 
Manufacture of other machine tools 
Repair of fabricated metal products 
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18 28.1 
28.2 
28.99 
33.12 
33.2 

Manufacture of general-purpose machinery 
Manufacture of other general-purpose machinery 
Manufacture of other special-purpose machinery n.e.c.:  
Special purpose electrical equipment 
Repair of machinery (repair and maintenance of handling equipment) 
Installation of industrial machinery and equipment 
 

19 26 
27 
33.13 
33.14 
95 
 

Manufacture of computer, electronic and optical products 
Manufacture of electrical equipment, excluding manufacture of batteries 
Repair of electronic and optical equipment 
Repair of electrical equipment 
Repair of computers and personal and household goods 
 

20 33.15 Repair and maintenance of ships and boats limited to repair and servicing of propeller, leisure craft and 
associated steel fabrication work (excluding building) 

21 33.16 Aircraft maintenance and repair: 
Limited to procurement repair & refurbishment management, supply, stock-holding & distribution of 
aircraft component spares & replacement parts with associated lot source trace ability for civil & 
aerospace applications 

22 29 Manufacture of motor vehicles, trailers and semi-trailers 

23 31 
32.5 
32.1 

Manufacture of furniture 
Manufacture of medical and dental instruments and supplies 
Manufacture of jewellery, bijouterie and related articles 

24 38.3 Full, including certification of: scrap iron, steel and aluminium recovery in accordance with European 
Regulation EU 333/2011; scrap copper recovery in accordance with European Regulation EU 
715/2013; and, scrap glass cullet recovery in accordance with European Regulation EU 1179/2012.  

28 Full Construction 

29 Full Wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor vehicles, motorcycles and personal and household goods 

30 Full Hotels and restaurants 

31 Full Except NACE 61 Transport, storage and communication 

32 66.2 
68.31 
68.32 
77.11 
77.12 
77.31 
77.32 
77.33 

Services auxiliary to insurance and pension funding 
Real estate agencies 
Management of real estate on a fee or contract basis 
Renting and leasing of cars and light motor vehicles 
Renting and leasing of trucks 
Renting and leasing of agricultural machinery and equipment 
Renting and leasing of construction and civil engineering machinery and equipment 
Renting and leasing of office machinery and equipment (including  computers) 
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77.39 Renting and leasing of other machinery, equipment and tangible goods n.e.c. 
 

33 58.2 
62 
63.1 
95.11 
 

Software publishing 
Computer programming, computer consultancy and related activities 
Data processing, hosting and related activities; web portals 
Repair of computers and peripheral equipment 
 

34 71 
74.1 
74.2 
74.9 
 

Architectural and engineering activities; technical testing and analysis 
Specialised design activities 
Photographic activities 
Other professional, scientific and technical activities n.e.c.: 
Activities of quantity surveyors 
Imaging analysis 
 

35 69.1 
69.2 
70.2 
78 
80 
81 
82.11 
82.2 
82.92 
 

Legal activities 
Accounting , book-keeping & auditing activities; tax consultancy 
Management consultancy activities 
Employment activities 
Security and investigation activities 
Services to buildings and landscape activities 
Combined office administrative service activities 
Activities of call centres 
Packaging activities: 
Film, video & interactive media 

36 84.13 Regulation and contribution to more efficient operation of business 

37 85.32 
85.4 
85.51 
85.52 
85.59 
85.6 
 

Secondary and technical education 
Higher education 
Sports and recreation education 
Cultural education 
Other Education 
Educational support activities 

38 87 
88 
 

Residential care activities 
Social work activities without accommodation 
 

39 37 
38.1 
38.2 
39  
59.2 
60.1 

Sewerage 
Waste collection 
Waste treatment and disposal 
Remediation activities and other waste management services 
Sound recording and music publishing activities 
Radio broadcasting 
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79 
91.02 
91.03 
94 
96.01 
96.02 

Travel agency, tour operator reservation service and related activities 
Museums activities 
Operation of historical sites and buildings and similar visitor attractions 
Activities of membership organisations 
Washing and (dry-) cleaning of textile and fur products 
Hairdressing and other beauty treatment 

Note: This schedule refers to ISO 9001:2015 
 

 

  

   

 


