Schedule of Accreditation



Organisation Name E.Q.A. (Ireland) Ltd
Trading As EQA (Ireland) Ltd

INAB Reg No 5005

Contact Name Andrew Daly

Address Office A, Second Floor, Citywest Shopping Centre,

Dublin, D24

Contact Phone No 01 4734188

Email andrew.daly@eqa.ie
Website http://www.eqa.ie
Accreditation Standard EN ISO/IEC 17021-1

Standard Version 2015

Date of award of accreditation 06/08/2008

Scope Classification 50001

Scope Classification ISO/IEC 27001

Scope Classification IAF

Services available to the public¹ Yes

¹ Refer to document on interpreting INAB Scopes of Accreditation

	Sites from which accredited services are delivered			
	(the detail of the accredited services delivered at each site are on the Scope of Accreditation)			
	Name Address			
1	1 Head Office Office A, Second Floor, Citywest Shopping Centre, Dublin, D24			

Scope of Accreditation

Head Office

	Sub Category (if applicable)				
Management Systems ISO	Certification of Energy Management Systems ISO 50001:2018				
Assessed in conjunction with ISO 50003:2021					

Head Office

ISO/IEC 27001

Standard -	Detail	Further Information		
Management System	Certification of Information Security Management Systems	Full		

Assessed in conjunction with ISO/IEC 27006:2015 AMD1:2020. Note schedule refers to ISO/IEC 27001:2013 & ISO/IEC 27001:2022.

Head Office

Code	NACE code	Detail
4	Full Except NACE 13.3	Textiles and textile products
5	Full, except NACE 15.11	Leather and leather products
6	Full	Wood and wood products
7	17.2	Manufacture of articles of paper and paperboard
9	18.1	Printing and service activities related to printing
14	Full	Rubber and plastic products
17	25 33.11	Manufacture of fabricated metal products, except machinery and equipment (except 25.4) Repair of fabricated metal products, machinery and equipment
18	Full	Machinery and equipment
19	Full	Electrical and optical equipment
22	29.32	Manufacture of other parts and accessories for motor vehicles
23	Full	Manufacturing not elsewhere classified

24	Full	Recycling	
25	Full	Electrical supply	
28	Full	Construction	
29	Full	Wholesale and retail trade; Repair of motor vehicles, motorcycles and personal and household goods	
31	Full	Transport storage and communication	
32	Full	Financial intermediation; real estate; renting	
33	Full	Information technology	
34	71, 72, 74 except 74.2 and 74.3	Engineering Services	
35	Full	Other Services	
37	Full	Education	
39	Full	Other social services (varied)	
Note: This schodule refers to ISO 14001:2015			

Head Office

Code	NACE code	Detail
9	18 18.1 18.11 18.12 18.13 18.14	Printing and reproduction of recorded media Printing and service activities related to printing Printing and reproduction of recorded media Other printing Pre-press and reproduction of recorded media Binding and reproduction of recorded media
14	Full	Rubber and plastic products
17	25 33.11	Manufacture of fabricated metal products, except machinery and equipment (except 25.4) Repair of fabricated metal products, machinery and equipment
18	Full	Machinery and equipment
19	27.3 27.31 27.32 27.33	Manufacture of wiring and wiring devices Manufacture of fibre optic cables Manufacture of other electronic and electric wires and cables Manufacture of wiring devices
22	Full	Other transport equipment
23	32.5	Manufacture of medical and dental instruments and supplies
24	Full	Recycling
25	Full	Electricity supply
28	Full	Construction
29	Full	Wholesale and retail trade; Repair of motor vehicles, motorcycles and personal and household goods
30	Full	Hotels and restaurants
31	Full	Transport, storage and communication
32	Full	Financial intermediation; real estate; renting
33	Full	Information technology
34	Full	Engineering services

35	Full	Other services
36	Full	Public administration
38		Health and social work: Human health activities Residential care activities Social work activities without accommodation
39	Full	Other social services

Head Office

Code	NACE code	Detail
1	1.62	Support activities for animal production (bovine semen production)
3	10.2 10.39 10.41 10.85 11.07	Processing and preserving of fish, crustaceans and molluscs Other processing and preserving of fruit and vegetables Manufacture of oils and fats Manufacture of prepared meals and dishes Manufacture of soft drinks; production of mineral waters and other bottled waters
4	14 13.92	Manufacture of wearing apparel Manufacture of made-up textile articles, except apparel
6	Full	Wood and Wood Products
7	17.2	Manufacture of articles of paper and paperboard
8	58.12 58.29	Online directory and mailing list publishing Other software publishing (desktop publishing services)
9	Full	Printing Companies
12	20.11 20.59	Manufacture of industrial gases. Manufacture of other chemical products n.e.c.: Manufacture of micro-organisms for water & waste management
14	Full	Rubber and plastic products
15	23.12 23.32 23.6	Shaping and processing of flat glass (insulating glass units) Shaping and processing of flat glass (toughened glass manufacture) Manufacture of bricks, tiles & construction products in baked clay Manufacture of articles of concrete, cement and plaster
17	24.33 25 28.49 33.11	Cold forming or rolling: Sandwich panels of coated steel sheet Manufacture of fabricated metal products, except machinery and equipment Manufacture of other machine tools Repair of fabricated metal products

18	28.1 28.2 28.99 33.12 33.2	Manufacture of general-purpose machinery Manufacture of other general-purpose machinery Manufacture of other special-purpose machinery n.e.c.: Special purpose electrical equipment Repair of machinery (repair and maintenance of handling equipment) Installation of industrial machinery and equipment
19	26 27 33.13 33.14 95	Manufacture of computer, electronic and optical products Manufacture of electrical equipment, excluding manufacture of batteries Repair of electronic and optical equipment Repair of electrical equipment Repair of computers and personal and household goods
20	33.15	Repair and maintenance of ships and boats limited to repair and servicing of propeller, leisure craft and associated steel fabrication work (excluding building)
21	33.16	Aircraft maintenance and repair: Limited to procurement repair & refurbishment management, supply, stock-holding & distribution of aircraft component spares & replacement parts with associated lot source trace ability for civil & aerospace applications
22	29	Manufacture of motor vehicles, trailers and semi-trailers
23	31 32.5 32.1	Manufacture of furniture Manufacture of medical and dental instruments and supplies Manufacture of jewellery, bijouterie and related articles
24	38.3	Full, including certification of: scrap iron, steel and aluminium recovery in accordance with European Regulation EU 333/2011; scrap copper recovery in accordance with European Regulation EU 715/2013; and, scrap glass cullet recovery in accordance with European Regulation EU 1179/2012.
28	Full	Construction
29	Full	Wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor vehicles, motorcycles and personal and household goods
30	Full	Hotels and restaurants
31	Full Except NACE 61	Transport, storage and communication
32	66.2 68.31 68.32 77.11 77.12 77.31 77.32 77.33	Services auxiliary to insurance and pension funding Real estate agencies Management of real estate on a fee or contract basis Renting and leasing of cars and light motor vehicles Renting and leasing of trucks Renting and leasing of agricultural machinery and equipment Renting and leasing of construction and civil engineering machinery and equipment Renting and leasing of office machinery and equipment (including computers)

	77.39	Renting and leasing of other machinery, equipment and tangible goods n.e.c.
33	58.2 62 63.1 95.11	Software publishing Computer programming, computer consultancy and related activities Data processing, hosting and related activities; web portals Repair of computers and peripheral equipment
34	71 74.1 74.2 74.9	Architectural and engineering activities; technical testing and analysis Specialised design activities Photographic activities Other professional, scientific and technical activities n.e.c.: Activities of quantity surveyors Imaging analysis
35	69.1 69.2 70.2 78 80 81 82.11 82.2 82.92	Legal activities Accounting, book-keeping & auditing activities; tax consultancy Management consultancy activities Employment activities Security and investigation activities Services to buildings and landscape activities Combined office administrative service activities Activities of call centres Packaging activities: Film, video & interactive media
36	84.13	Regulation and contribution to more efficient operation of business
37	85.32 85.4 85.51 85.52 85.59 85.6	Secondary and technical education Higher education Sports and recreation education Cultural education Other Education Educational support activities
38	87 88	Residential care activities Social work activities without accommodation
39	37 38.1 38.2 39 59.2 60.1	Sewerage Waste collection Waste treatment and disposal Remediation activities and other waste management services Sound recording and music publishing activities Radio broadcasting

79	Fravel agency, tour operator reservation service and related activities
91.02 N	Museums activities
91.03	Operation of historical sites and buildings and similar visitor attractions
94 A	Activities of membership organisations
96.01 V	Washing and (dry-) cleaning of textile and fur products
	Hairdressing and other beauty treatment

Note: This schedule refers to ISO 9001:2015